
  

 

7206/20      

 JUR.7  EN 
 

 

Council of the 
European Union  

Brussels, 22 April 2020 

7206/20 

JUR 148 
EF 49 
ECOFIN 221 
SURE 8 
CODEC 250 

 

 

Interinstitutional File: 
2017/0136 (COD) 

 

  

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 

Subject: Regulation (EU) 2019/2099 of the European Parliament and of the Council 
of 23 October 2019 amending Regulation (EU) No 648/2012 as regards the 
procedures and authorities involved for the authorisation of CCPs and 
requirements for the recognition of third-country CCPs 

 (Official Journal of the European Union L 322 of 12 December 2019) 
  

LANGUAGE concerned: SV 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE (according to Council document R/2521/75): 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

This text has also been transmitted to the European Parliament. 

TIME LIMIT for the observations by Member States: 8 days 

OBSERVATIONS to be notified to: dql.rectificatifs@consilium.europa.eu 

(DQL RECTIFICATIFS (JUR 7), Directorate Quality of Legislation, Legal Service) 

018372/EU XXVII. GP
Eingelangt am 22/04/20

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=18372&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:7206/20;Nr:7206;Year:20&comp=7206%7C2020%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=18372&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:7206/20;Nr:7206;Year:20&comp=7206%7C2020%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=18372&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:7206/20;Nr:7206;Year:20&comp=7206%7C2020%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=18372&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%20148;Code:JUR;Nr:148&comp=JUR%7C148%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=18372&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:EF%2049;Code:EF;Nr:49&comp=EF%7C49%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=18372&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ECOFIN%20221;Code:ECOFIN;Nr:221&comp=ECOFIN%7C221%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=18372&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:SURE%208;Code:SURE;Nr:8&comp=SURE%7C8%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=18372&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:CODEC%20250;Code:CODEC;Nr:250&comp=CODEC%7C250%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=18372&code1=INT&code2=&gruppen=Year:2017;Nr:0136;Code:COD&comp=0136%7C2017%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=18372&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:2019/2099;Nr:2019;Year:2099&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=18372&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:648/2012;Nr:648;Year:2012&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=18372&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%207;Code:JUR;Nr:7&comp=JUR%7C7%7C


 

 

7206/20     1 

BILAGA JUR.7  SV 
 

BILAGA 

RÄTTELSE 

till Europaparlamentets och rådets förordning (EU) 2019/2099 av den 23 oktober 2019om 

ändring av förordning (EU) nr 648/2012 vad gäller förfarandena för och de myndigheter som 

ska delta i auktorisationen av centrala motparter samt om kraven för godkännande av 

centrala motparter från tredjeland 

(Europeiska unionens officiella tidning L 322 av den 12 december 2019) 

I hela förordningen ska termen ”oberoende styrelseledamot” ersättas med ”ordinarie ledamot” i 

lämplig grammatisk form. 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=18372&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:7206/20;Nr:7206;Year:20&comp=7206%7C2020%7C



